The Officer in Charge Porompat Police Station monal East Manipur

Subject :Report

Sir.

I have the honor to report that on today i.e 2/12/2024 in between 11.30am to 12.05pm my two wheeler vehicle Activa 6G bearing regd. No MN06SF9189 , Engine No. JF91EW6035087, Chassis no. ME4JF919CNW035056 that was parked in the roadside of Khurai Thangjam Leikai near Crematorium under lock and key was found stolen away by unknown persons . The value of the said vehicle was worth about Rs 96,000-/ ( Rupees Ninety six Thousands ).

It is therefore requested to take appropriate legal action against the unknown person in recovering my stolen vehicle.

Dated: The 2nd December, 2024

Yours faithfully

W. Bolus Singli.

Wahengbam Borish Singh (27) yrs a sign S/o (L)Wahengbam Amarjit Singh of Khurai Chingangbam Leikai 🎮 .# 6009087952

This report is treated as an OE, Of care

FIR. NO. 568(12)2024 PRT-PS 02/012/2024

Officer in-creatify · oromoat Police Station mobal test Manios

Manipur Poli

No. Property Category	Property Type	Description	I.I.F – Value (in Rs.)
Two wheeler	Activa 6G	Activa bearing Regd. No. MN06SF9189.	mat (in Rs.)
10. Total value of Property: 96000	/-		Rs. 96000/-

11. Inquest Re

Sl. No. Sl. No.		
	1.100	
12. First Inc.	UIDB No.	
12. First Information Contents:		

One Wahengbam Borish Singh (27) years s/o Late. Wahengbam Amarjit Singh of Khurai Chingangbam Leikai reported that today i.e 2/12/2024 in between 11.30 am to 12.05 pm his two wheeler Activa bearing Regd. No. MN06SF9189, Engine No. JF91EW6035087, Chassis No. ME4JF9CNW035056 was parked on the road side of Khurai Thangjam Leikai near Crematorium under locked and key was found stolen by by some unknown persons. The value of the said vehicle worth Rs. 96000/- approx.. Hence

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals Commission of Offence(s) u/s as mentioned at

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation /or

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): N. Pilot Singh

Rank: Asst. Sub-Insp. to take up the Investigation:

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S.:

on point of Jurisdiction.

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant / informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C. W. Bosis Singh.

Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant

> Signature of Officer in Charge Police Station: Porompat P.S.

Name: Md. Riyajuddin.

Rank: Sub-Inspector of Police, OC-PRT-PS. No.:

21. Date and time of Dispatch to the Court: 02/12/2024

Utticer in-charge Forompat Police Station mohal East Manin's



Manipur Police I.I.F - 1

YEAR: 2024

## 1. DISTRICT: IMPHAL EAST.

FIR NO. 568(12)2024 PRT-PS

Date and time of FIR: 02/12/2024 at 2.5 pm.

L. No.		Acts.	Sections	
	BNS, 2023 (Theft).		303(2)/3(5) BNS	
(a) Oc	currence of Offence :			
	The state of the s			
ay: Sur	nday	Date from: 02/12/2024 D	ate to: 02/12/2024	
Fime Period: Time from: 11.30 an		Time from: 11.30 am Tin	m Time to:. 12.05 pm.	
) Infor	mation received at PS:	Date: -02/12/2024	Time: 2.05 pm.	
) Gener	al Diary Reference:	Entry No. 16/PRT-PS/2024	Date & Time: - 02/12/2024 at 2.05 pm.	
Type o	finformation: Written			
Place o	of Occurrence:. At the roa	d side of Khurai Thangjam Leikai	near Crematorium.	
) Direc	tion and Distance from PS	: About 1 km North .	Beat:	
) Äddr	ess: Khurai Thangj	am Leikai .		
) In Ca	se Outside the limit of this	Police Station, then Name of P.S:		
. Comp	lainant/ Informant:			
) Name	: Wahengbam Bori	sh Singh (27)years.		
) S/O, I	D/O, W/O,:- Late Wahe	ngbam Amarjit Singh	densing the	
Date /	Year of Birth:- 09/03/19	98 (d) Nationality:	Indian	
UID N	o.: -			
Passpo	ort No.			
) Date o	f issue:		Place of issue:	
iD De	tails (Ration Card, Voter	D card, Passport, UID No., Drivin	g License, PAN)	
SL. No.		D Type	ID No.	
	Aadhaar	STATE OF THE PARTY		

SL. No.	ID Type		ID No.
1.	Aadhaar		
RECEIVED THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	tion: Govt. employee.	en local and	
SL. No.	Address Type	Address	
1	Present Address	Khurai Chingangbam Leikai	
2	Permanent Address	Khurai Chingangbam Leikai	
(k) Phone !	Number, 6009087952		

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars: Sl.No. Name Relative's Name Present Address Some unknown Arms miscreants

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant: 9. Particulars of properties of interest: